
5/6/2019

597,216.17
466,080.55

8,350.96
2,321,576.51

20,611,202.58
182,398.54

82,593,442.63

0.00

106,780,267.94

Diesel Fuel - State Construction Transfer ($.025 per gallon) 3,375,687.58

State Boating Act Fund Transfer 420,000.00

Grade Crossing Protection Fund Transfer 3,500,000.00

Vehicle Inspection Fund Transfer 0.00

Revenue Administration Expense 3,054,947.87

Transportation Administration Expense 2,278,410.11

Secretary of State Administration Expense 0.00

Auditor General - Audit Expense Transfer Out 0.00

Court of Claims Expense 0.00

Refunds to Non-Taxable Users 1,542,419.01

IFTA Payments to Other States 49.30

14,171,513.87

92,608,754.07

45.60% Department of Transportation

63.00% Road Fund 26,604,642.87

37.00% State Construction Fund 15,624,948.99

42,229,591.86
54.40% Local Governments

49.10% Municipalities 24,736,168.65

16.74% Counties over 1,000,000 8,433,471.74

18.27% Counties -all other 9,204,272.94

15.89% Road Districts 8,005,248.88

50,379,162.21

92,608,754.07

REVENUES

State of Illinois

Department of Transportation
Apportionment of Motor Fuel Tax

Deposited In The Motor Fuel Tax Fund
During The Month of April 2019

Amount

Total Revenues

Total Local Govts.

Total Distribution

Date

4/03/2019
4/11/2019
4/12/2019

DEDUCTIONS

4/19/2019
4/25/2019
4/26/2019
4/30/2019

Refunds/Voided Warrants

Total Deductions

Amount To Be 

Distributed

DISTRIBUTION

Total Dept Transp.


