State of Illinois

Department of Transportation Apportionment of Motor Fuel Tax Deposited In The Motor Fuel Tax Fund During The Month of April 2019 REVENUES

Date 4/03/2019 4/11/2019 4/12/2019 4/19/2019 4/25/2019 4/26/2019 4/30/2019		Amount 597,216.17 466,080.55 8,350.96 2,321,576.51 20,611,202.58 182,398.54 82,593,442.63	
Refunds/Voided Warrants	3	0.00 Total Revenues	106,780,267.94
		. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	100,700,207.01
	DEDUCTIONS		
Diesel Fuel - State Constr	Diesel Fuel - State Construction Transfer (\$.025 per gallon)		
State Boating Act Fund Tr	State Boating Act Fund Transfer		
Grade Crossing Protection	Grade Crossing Protection Fund Transfer		
Vehicle Inspection Fund T	Vehicle Inspection Fund Transfer		
Revenue Administration E	Revenue Administration Expense		
Transportation Administra	Transportation Administration Expense		
·	Secretary of State Administration Expense		
•	Auditor General - Audit Expense Transfer Out		
·	·		
Court of Claims Expense	·		
	Refunds to Non-Taxable Users		
IFTA Payments to Other S	IFTA Payments to Other States		14,171,513.87
		Amount To Be Distributed	92,608,754.07
	DISTRIBUTION		
45.60% Department	of Transportation		
63.00%	Road Fund	26,604,642.87	
37.00%	State Construction Fund	<u>15,624,948.99</u>	40 000 504 00
54.40% Local Gove	rnments	Total Dept Transp.	42,229,591.86
	Municipalities	24,736,168.65	
	Counties over 1,000,000	8,433,471.74	
	Counties -all other	9,204,272.94	
15.89%	Road Districts	8,005,248.88 Total Local Govts.	E0 070 160 01
		i otai locai Govis.	50,379,162.21
		Total Distribution	92,608,754.07